
  MERFYN HUGHES MEMORIAL RALI LLYN
Sponsored by  Motorsport-Tools.com

Harlech + DMC - 16th/17th March 2024

OVERALL RESULTS

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Pos Cls Pos

Fails Time

2 Kevin Kerr Steven Roberts Ford Escort M 5:44 1

4 Ieuan Evans Dafydd-Sion Lloyd Ford Escort M 7:14 2 1 1:30 1:30

8 Carwyn Evans Aled Pennant Ford Escort M 8:02 3 2 2:18 0:48

17 Gareth Rhys Jones Deio Rhys Jones Toyota Corolla E 8:48 4 1 3:04 0:46

5 George Williams Cadog Davies Ford Escort M 9:29 5 3 3:45 0:41

11 Guto Ifan Kieran Price Ford Escort M 9:45 6 4 4:01 0:16

6 Richard Jerman Alan James Ford Escort M 10:28 7 5 4:44 0:43

21 Andrew Baines Adam Jones Ford Escort E 10:55 8 2 5:11 0:27

15 Liam Kelliher Dafydd Evans Honda Civic M 11:01 9 6 5:17 0:06

16 Steven John Williams Jac Roberts Ford Escort E 11:56 10 3 6:12 0:55

25 Gethin Eifion Jones Gareth Flynn Mazda MX5 E 12:01 11 4 6:17 0:05

10 Arwel Evans Richard Williams Ford Escort M 13:06 12 7 7:22 1:05

23 Robyn Jones Aron Jones Ford Escort E 13:08 13 5 7:24 0:02

51 Tomos Roberts Rhys Wills Peugueot 206 GTi 180 S 13:22 14 1 7:38 0:14

14 Tom Williams Jamie Mills Ford Escort M 13:34 15 8 7:50 0:12

12 Gareth Edwards Andrew Lowe Ford Escort M 13:36 16 9 7:52 0:02

27 Iwan Rhys Jones Sera Glyn Jones BMW 318Ti E36 E 15:45 17 6 10:01 2:09

58 Iwan Bowness Tomos Shakespeare Peugeot 206 S 18:00 18 2 12:16 2:15

28 Sion Hardy Rhodri Jones Ford Escort E 18:23 19 7 12:39 0:23

50 Alun Morris Dylan Sion Richards Subaru Impreza E 19:20 20 8 13:36 0:57

73 Guto Cae Garw Osian Gwyn VW Golf GTi N 20:14 21 1 14:30 0:54

55 Deio Hughes Will Hughes Ford Fiesta S 22:49 22 3 17:05 2:35

68 Geraint Bowness Huw Evans Toyota Corolla TSport S 23:07 23 4 17:23 0:18
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66 Siân Elen Eleri Jones Nissan Micra S 23:49 24 5 18:05 0:42

61 Dion Rowlands Cory Thomas Toyota Corolla S 26:31 25 6 20:47 2:42

38 Gerallt Williams Osian Richards Ford Escort E 26:33 26 9 20:49 0:02

32 Steffan Llywelyn Carwyn Roberts Suzuki Baleno E 26:56 27 10 21:12 0:23

62 Polly Gareth Jones MG ZR 160 S 28:20 28 7 22:36 1:24

34 Bryn Jones Chris Cooper-Jones Ford Escort E 28:32 29 11 22:48 0:12

57 Dyfrig Glyn Evans Rhun Ellis Peugeot 205 GTi S 28:41 30 8 22:57 0:09

75 Elis Hardy John Jones Mazda MX5 N 28:55 31 2 23:11 0:14

78 Mark Williams Rhys Williams Honda Civic Type R N 29:29 32 3 23:45 0:34

76 Rhys Jones Wenna Roberts Peugeot 206 N 31:38 33 4 25:54 2:09

36 Robat Pozzi Osian Parry Ford Fiesta ST S 32:41 34 9 26:57 1:03

43 Heath Griffiths Dylan Griffiths BMW 318Ti E 33:00 35 12 27:16 0:19

69 Carwyn Bol Jones Steffan Thomas Proton Satria S 33:39 36 10 27:55 0:39

33 David Pedley Grace Pedley Mazda R5 E 34:51 37 13 29:07 1:12

48 David Jones Billy Renshaw BMW 318iS E 35:24 38 14 29:40 0:33

74 Arwel Jones Alan Adams Vauxhall Nova N 35:51 39 5 30:07 0:27

71 Steffan Evans Gethin Evans Subaru Impreza S 37:03 40 11 31:19 1:12

70 Russell Jones Mike Griffiths Ford Focus S 38:18 41 12 32:34 1:15

82 Tom Moore Eilir Thomas Peugeot 106 GTi N 44:47 42 6 39:03 6:29

52 Jamie Ollerenshaw Iwan Williams BMW 318Ti S 1 17:55 43 13

83 Wyn Lloyd Iolo Jones Evans Nissan Micra N 1 32:32 44 7

31 Rhys Jones Martin Aron Jones Subaru Impreza E 2 17:33 45 15

77 Martin Chidley Jac Owen Peugeot 206 GTi N 3 38:12 46 8
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